Training 03 Apr 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1817
1754
1225
1510
1468
1013
1274
1313
1265
1982
1539
1259
2033
1460
1016
1494
1081
2030
1089
1366
1046
1884
1850
1285
1847
1737
1006
1686
1959
1588
1131
1489
1895
1709
1713
1491
1501
1092
1100
1179

Giants open bakery

Gorilla teaches yoga sessions
Hydropower no longer works

Red Sea dried up

Unicorns enroll in ballet dance classes
It's snowing indoors

Vegetables form a band

Vampires host a daytime picnic
Monsters teach dance lessons
Goldfish holds presidential debate
Church becomes a disco
Dinosaurs race down streets
Animated chairs compete nationally
Beate Uhse founded
Wizards form soccer league

First contact with aliens
Pharmacy-disco opened

Clouds start a bakery

Hitchhiking on comets allowed
Talking backpacks cause chaos
Pluto gets a new name
Apartment turns into boat

Robot learns to bake cookies perfectly
George Bush voted out
Painting falls to the floor
Dolphins hold seminar

Chair races get competitive
Astronaut's suit malfunctions
World leaders play hopscotch
Polar bear starts yoga

Echo never stops echoing

Living paintings come alive

Spaghetti monster becomes local celebrity chef

Penalty kick goes wide

Aliens attend Earth concert
Magdeburg becomes world capital
Lion stalks patients in hospital
Film industry founded

Magic pencil writes itself

Stardust cures bad hair days

Key: 8¢c7c7537
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1466
1150
1926
1661
1962
1243
1126
1970
1102
1678
1240
1309
1657
1728
1717
1563
1764
1575
1825
1937
1553
1007
1751
1708
2086
1885
1381
1996
1706
1411
1277
1212
2075
1807
1011
1255
1127
1152
1994
1261

Monster truck hits rainbow

Quantum phenomenon explained
Village elects talking frog

Robots become politicians

Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
Dolphins learn to dance

Confused duck flies north in winter

3D stamp invented

Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
Witches open trendy café

Fridge magnets form a startup company
Priest converts to Buddhism
Kangaroos breakdance at parties
Clouds create weather forecasts
Treehouse city proposed

Dancing spoons compete fiercely
Donkey gets indigestion from carrots
Flying pigs crash local farmer's market
Bach composes again

Elves launch reality TV show
Mermaids start an aquarium

Cat graduates college

Covered figures are on strike
Penguins fashionistas for the day
Reopening of the Prague University
Airplane lands on island

Trees engage in fencing duel

The speaker gets scabies

Kangaroos deliver parcels daily
Entrepreneur starts a new company
Queen dances naked

Voting rights for children
Time-traveling coffee shop opens
Haunted vacuum cleaner sold
Cookies become self-aware

Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
Tell will meet Helm

Charity concert sells out

Spirits hold a town meeting

Children teach adults yoga
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1715
1788
1696
2071
1888
1352
1293
2037
1624
1114
1666
1203
1989
1759
1210
1823
1811
1444
1030
1579
1645
1303
1933
1587
1187
1834
2053
1433
1516
1340
1594
1872
1091
1969
1669
1386
1835
1957
1784
1979

Snake swallows candle

Birds stop singing

Vampires open retirement home
Everyone complains about everything
Soldiers hug

Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
Chinese singer serenades lover
Silly song very popular

Flight route is discontinued

Greatest consumption of lemon ice
Squirrel serves subpoena

Wizards negotiate peace treaties
Crime wave in America

Cats teach mindfulness courses
Toaster burns toast twice

Dragon parties with humans

New Eiffel Tower in Rome

Giraffes wear neckties

Dance-off between aliens

Socks become interdimensional portals
T-rex joins yoga class

Dinosaur joins soccer team

Road signs make puns

Fairies start a band

Dinosaur begins reality TV show
Mailbox sends postcards

Toaster gives relationship advice
Clouds host talent show

Cheese slicer is banned

Spiders launch fashion line
Chocolate gives dancing lessons.
Spaghetti decides to run

Socks organize a revolution

Garden gnomes come alive
Moonlight disco for hedgehogs
Trees start whispering secrets to squirrels
Pensioners refuse to retire

Watching television not allowed
Elevator music steals hearts

Goblins steal golf balls
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1478
1153
1169
2077
1837
1816
1256
1859
1820
1426
1649
2085
1894
1469
1180
1497
1371
1734
1385
2062
1591
2094
1685
1298
1529
1801
1130
1039
1194
1736
1284
1876
1679
1199
1777
1209
1992
2048
1431
1536

Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
Mice launch their fashion line

Time travel tourist loses return ticket
Actress seen in March

Serval sighted in Mexico

Death of the mafia leader

Cats declare independence from humans
Cows stop giving milk

Cancer can be cured

New happiness hormone discovered
Cats vote on policies

Balloons escape the party

Invisible man enters contest

Dogs win chess tournament

Clowns invade presidential debate
The universe is just an idea

Robots learn to meditate under trees
Unicorns host talent show
Kangaroos host a talent show
Zeppelin is listing

Napoleon resigns

Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly
Bees refuse to work

Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
Potatoes host cooking show

Aliens hire human consultants
Telephone booth turns into portal

1. Station on Mars opened

Coffee talks back

Storm lasts 100 days

Jellybean rain delays graduation
Bottle is uncorked on Saturn

Time travelers visit a picnic

Talking cats negotiate treaties

Snails race across highways

New learning methods discovered
Rainbows start charging fees

Elves run for office

Snakes have a backbone

Spanish voyage to the Pacific
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1517
1583
1869
1744
1456
1217
1190
1041
1631
1667
1036
1464
1942
1842
1001

Octopus becomes mayor of underwater city
New record-fast train is inaugurated
Bikes grow legs and run

President gets fired

Blood thicker than milk

Robots write haikus together
Kangaroo births baby on trampoline
Ghosts take stand-up comedy.
Teachers use mnemonics
Branches found at branch office
Lost city discovered underwater
Shop changes direction

Garden gnomes revolt

Go-kart racing to the moon
Magician levitates vase

Key: 8¢c7c7537
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