1	1817	Giants open bakery
2	1754	Gorilla teaches yoga sessions
3	1225	Hydropower no longer works
4	1510	Red Sea dried up
5	1468	Unicorns enroll in ballet dance classes
6	1013	It's snowing indoors
7	1274	Vegetables form a band
8	1313	Vampires host a daytime picnic
9	1265	Monsters teach dance lessons
10	1982	Goldfish holds presidential debate
11	1539	Church becomes a disco
12	1259	Dinosaurs race down streets
13	2033	Animated chairs compete nationally
14	1460	Beate Uhse founded
15	1016	Wizards form soccer league
16	1494	First contact with aliens
17	1081	Pharmacy-disco opened
18	2030	Clouds start a bakery
19	1089	Hitchhiking on comets allowed
20	1366	Talking backpacks cause chaos
21	1046	Pluto gets a new name
22	1884	Apartment turns into boat
23	1850	Robot learns to bake cookies perfectly
24	1285	George Bush voted out
25	1847	Painting falls to the floor
26	1737	Dolphins hold seminar
27	1006	Chair races get competitive
28	1686	Astronaut's suit malfunctions
29	1959	World leaders play hopscotch
30	1588	Polar bear starts yoga
31	1131	Echo never stops echoing
32	1489	Living paintings come alive
33	1895	Spaghetti monster becomes local celebrity chef
34	1709	Penalty kick goes wide
35	1713	Aliens attend Earth concert
36	1491	Magdeburg becomes world capital
37	1501	Lion stalks patients in hospital
38	1092	Film industry founded
39	1100	Magic pencil writes itself
40	1179	Stardust cures bad hair days

41	1466	Monster truck hits rainbow
42	1150	Quantum phenomenon explained
43	1926	Village elects talking frog
44	1661	Robots become politicians
44 45	1962	Clouds form shapes of forgotten toys
43 46	1243	Dolphins learn to dance
40 47	1243	Confused duck flies north in winter
47 48	1970	
40 49	1970	3D stamp invented
49 50	1678	Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
50 51	1240	Witches open trendy café
	1240	Fridge magnets form a startup company Priest converts to Buddhism
52 52		
53 54	1657	Kangaroos breakdance at parties
54 55	1728	Clouds create weather forecasts
55 50	1717	Treehouse city proposed
56	1563	Dancing spoons compete fiercely
57	1764	Donkey gets indigestion from carrots
58	1575	Flying pigs crash local farmer's market
59	1825	Bach composes again
60	1937	Elves launch reality TV show
61	1553	Mermaids start an aquarium
62	1007	Cat graduates college
63	1751	Covered figures are on strike
64	1708	Penguins fashionistas for the day
65	2086	Reopening of the Prague University
66	1885	Airplane lands on island
67	1381	Trees engage in fencing duel
68	1996	The speaker gets scabies
69	1706	Kangaroos deliver parcels daily
70	1411	Entrepreneur starts a new company
71	1277	Queen dances naked
72	1212	Voting rights for children
73	2075	Time-traveling coffee shop opens
74	1807	Haunted vacuum cleaner sold
75	1011	Cookies become self-aware
76	1255	Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
77	1127	Tell will meet Helm
78	1152	Charity concert sells out
79	1994	Spirits hold a town meeting
80	1261	Children teach adults yoga

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min Key: 8c7c7537 Recall time: 15 min

81	1715	Snake swallows candle
82	1788	Birds stop singing
83	1696	Vampires open retirement home
84	2071	Everyone complains about everything
85	1888	Soldiers hug
86	1352	Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
87	1293	Chinese singer serenades lover
88	2037	Silly song very popular
89	1624	Flight route is discontinued
90	1114	Greatest consumption of lemon ice
91	1666	Squirrel serves subpoena
92	1203	Wizards negotiate peace treaties
93	1989	Crime wave in America
94	1759	Cats teach mindfulness courses
95	1210	Toaster burns toast twice
96	1823	Dragon parties with humans
97	1811	New Eiffel Tower in Rome
98	1444	Giraffes wear neckties
99	1030	Dance-off between aliens
100	1579	Socks become interdimensional portals
101	1645	T-rex joins yoga class
102	1303	Dinosaur joins soccer team
103	1933	Road signs make puns
104	1587	Fairies start a band
105	1187	Dinosaur begins reality TV show
106	1834	Mailbox sends postcards
107	2053	Toaster gives relationship advice
108	1433	Clouds host talent show
109	1516	Cheese slicer is banned
110	1340	Spiders launch fashion line
111	1594	Chocolate gives dancing lessons.
112	1872	Spaghetti decides to run
113	1091	Socks organize a revolution
114	1969	Garden gnomes come alive
115	1669	Moonlight disco for hedgehogs
116	1386	Trees start whispering secrets to squirrels
117	1835	Pensioners refuse to retire
118	1957	Watching television not allowed
119	1784	Elevator music steals hearts
120	1979	Goblins steal golf balls

121	1478	Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
122	1153	Mice launch their fashion line
122	1169	Time travel tourist loses return ticket
123	2077	Actress seen in March
124	1837	
125	1816	Serval sighted in Mexico Death of the mafia leader
	1256	
127		Cats declare independence from humans
128	1859	Cows stop giving milk
129	1820	Cancer can be cured
130	1426	New happiness hormone discovered
131	1649	Cats vote on policies
132	2085	Balloons escape the party
133	1894	Invisible man enters contest
134	1469	Dogs win chess tournament
135	1180	Clowns invade presidential debate
136	1497	The universe is just an idea
137	1371	Robots learn to meditate under trees
138	1734	Unicorns host talent show
139	1385	Kangaroos host a talent show
140	2062	Zeppelin is listing
141	1591	Napoleon resigns
141 142	1591 2094	Napoleon resigns Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly
142	2094	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly
142 143	2094 1685	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work
142 143 144	2094 1685 1298	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
142 143 144 145	2094 1685 1298 1529	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show
142 143 144 145 146	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants
142 143 144 145 146 147	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal
142 143 144 145 146 147 148	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736 1284	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days Jellybean rain delays graduation
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736 1284 1876	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days Jellybean rain delays graduation Bottle is uncorked on Saturn
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736 1284 1876 1679	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days Jellybean rain delays graduation Bottle is uncorked on Saturn Time travelers visit a picnic
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736 1284 1876 1679 1199	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days Jellybean rain delays graduation Bottle is uncorked on Saturn Time travelers visit a picnic Talking cats negotiate treaties
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736 1284 1876 1679 1199 1777	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days Jellybean rain delays graduation Bottle is uncorked on Saturn Time travelers visit a picnic Talking cats negotiate treaties Snails race across highways
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 156	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736 1284 1876 1679 1199 1777 1209	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days Jellybean rain delays graduation Bottle is uncorked on Saturn Time travelers visit a picnic Talking cats negotiate treaties Snails race across highways New learning methods discovered
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 156 157	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736 1284 1876 1679 1199 1777 1209 1992	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days Jellybean rain delays graduation Bottle is uncorked on Saturn Time travelers visit a picnic Talking cats negotiate treaties Snails race across highways New learning methods discovered Rainbows start charging fees
142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 156 157 158	2094 1685 1298 1529 1801 1130 1039 1194 1736 1284 1876 1679 1199 1777 1209 1992 2048	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly Bees refuse to work Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala Potatoes host cooking show Aliens hire human consultants Telephone booth turns into portal 1. Station on Mars opened Coffee talks back Storm lasts 100 days Jellybean rain delays graduation Bottle is uncorked on Saturn Time travelers visit a picnic Talking cats negotiate treaties Snails race across highways New learning methods discovered Rainbows start charging fees Elves run for office

- 161 1517 Octopus becomes mayor of underwater city
- 162 1583 New record-fast train is inaugurated
- 163 1869 Bikes grow legs and run
- 164 1744 President gets fired
- 165 1456 Blood thicker than milk
- 166 1217 Robots write haikus together
- 167 1190 Kangaroo births baby on trampoline
- 168 1041 Ghosts take stand-up comedy.
- 169 1631 Teachers use mnemonics
- 170 1667 Branches found at branch office
- 171 1036 Lost city discovered underwater
- 172 1464 Shop changes direction
- 173 1942 Garden gnomes revolt
- 174 1842 Go-kart racing to the moon
- 175 1001 Magician levitates vase